



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13575 OF 2017

Vilas Vishnupant Lokare

.. Petitioner

V/s.

Nanasaheb Hambirrao Deshmukh
and Ors.

.. Respondents

None for the petitioner and respondents

CORAM: K.K. TATED, J
DATED : FEBRUARY 21, 2019

P.C. :

- 1 None for the Petitioner.
- 2 Writ Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(K.K. TATED, J.)