



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.13575 OF 2017

Vilas Vishnupant Lokare .....Petitioner  
Vs.  
Nanasaheb Hambirrao & Ors.....Respondents

Mr. Amol A. Kanaki, i/b. Mr. Prasad P. Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

**PC.:-**

1. Though a last chance was given on 20<sup>th</sup> February 2026, the copies were not supplied.
2. If the copies are not supplied within a period of one week from today, the Petition will be dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)